UNOFFICIAL COPY

RECORDING REQUESTED BY PNC BANK, N.A,, AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO

T J

PNCBank; NeA—— Doc#:. 1426215046 Fee: $74.25
Request3D+0147-440609-013 RHSP Fee:$9.00 RPRF Fee: $1.00
AFTFN--Michele-M-HaT— Karen A.Yarbrough
H - M-S, P5- C01-E Cook County Recorder of Deeds
MME'IIPAIWISZ - PCLC-T Date: 09/49/2014 01:42 PM Pg: 1ot 5
" - MODIFICATIO REEMENT
ST a0 sei34d MO NOFAG

(INDEX AS A MODIFICATION OF DEED OF TRUST/MORTGAGE)

This MODIFIGATION OF AGREEMENT (“Agreement”) is made this fifteenth day of July, 2014 by
and between PNC-BANMK, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATIONAL CITY BANK
(“Lender™) and GEOF'_G_E DRAGEL., (“Borrower™), who have previously executed a revolving Credit
Agreement (“Credit Agicement”) dated 04/24/2007 with a credit limit in the amount of $89,000.00. To
secure the Borrower’s oblig(ticasunder the Credit Agreement, Borrower also executed a Deed of Trust or
Mortgage (“Security Agreemeri”) dated , for the use and benefit of Lender,
which was recorded on 05/07/20C/7, in Book on Page , as Instrument no. 0712735032 of
the Office of Recorders of Cook county, state of lliinois.

For good and valuable consideratioii, % ==der and Borrower agree to modify and/or supplement the
terms of the Credit Agreement and Security Agreessent, including any subsequent amendments,
modifications and/or extensions thereto, as follovs:

To change the Borrower's credit limit under the above referenced Credit Agreement from
$89,000.00 to $63,800.00.

Lender and Borrower acknowledge and agree that the Selurity Agreement secures the payment of
any and all amounts due or to become due under the Credit Agreement, a, hereby modified.

By executing this Agreement, Lender is in no way obligated to ren=w, refinance, modify, amend,
alter or change in any way the terms of the Credit Agreement ar Security Agresiment,

This Agreement is a modification of the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement only and not a
novation. Except as specifically amended, modified and/or extended by this Agreemen, all ‘erms,
conditions, and provisions of the Credit Agreement and Security Agreement or any otherugiuments
executed in connection with them (collectively, the “Documents™) shall remain in full force an< effect and
shall remain unaffected and unchanged except as amended hereby. All references to the Credit Agreement
or Security Agreement in any of the Documents refer to the Credit Agreement or Security Agreerrent as
amended, modified and/or extended by this Agreement. This Agreement shall not be construed as a waiver
of any present or past due default or rights under the Credit Agreement, Security Agreement, or any other
Documents, and Lender reserves all of its rights to pursue any and all available remedies under the Credit

Agreement, Security Agreement or other Documents at law or in equity. /
Borrower agrees to pay costs and expenses, including, but not limited to, recording fees and tile S -—/—/.“'—'"
insurance premiums incurred by Lender in connection herewith. P )
This Agreement is effective as of the date first written above. S &

\ r!”'"‘.- .‘""V

When Recorded Return To:
Indecomm Global Services
2925 Country Drive
St Paul MN 55117

Revised 3/1 71’7014 1L Cook Modlfcallon Document, Page 1 a3

powered by XetusOne,




1426215046 Page: 2 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PNC BANK, N.A., AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TQ NATIONAL CITY BANK

%mcdged (iflfteemh day of July, 2014

Name: Michele M Hall GEORGE E DRAGEL
Title: Consumer Loan Offi icer

=4

Print Nam®: John Groy

WITNESS:

Print Name: é s '.oeb |

STATE OF: L ) SS
COUNTY OF: Ppr )
On bifore me the undersigned, a Notary

Public in and for said state personally rppzared, GEORGE E DRAGEL, personally known to me {or
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evicence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to
the within instruments and acknowledge to'imthat he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signatore(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. NOTARY STAMP OR SEAL

Notary Public in and for said County and State

Revised 3/17/2014 IL-Cook Modification Document, Page 2 of 3

powered by XetusOne,

A e < e e R et -



1426215046 Page: 3 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania )88
County of Allegheny )

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, this

/ day of \77,( {y 2 QZZ personally appeared
Michele M Hall as Consumer Loan Offier of PNC Bank, N A. and acknowledged the execution of

the foregoing Agreement.

. ﬁ_ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
. ! ' NOTARIAL SEAL
Notary Public: JOSEPH C RAINEY SR
My Coininission Expires: Notary Fublic
County Of Residence: 05//#/& 7 ROBINSON TWP, ALLEGHENY COUNTY
/4//1’;@4 éen ! My Commission Expires May 14, 2017
This instruniers prepared by John Grove, PNC Bank, N.A.
+
Pleasereturrto: PNC Bank, N.A.
Lending Services
—AFFR-Michete-M Hall~

2731} )iberty Avenue, M.S. P5-PCLC-01-E
Pittsburnh, PA 15222

Revised 3/17/2014 [L-Cook Modification Document, Page 3 of5”

powered by XetusOne,




1426215046 Page: 4 of &

UNOFFICIAL COPY

PNC SANK, N.A. AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO NATICNAL CITY BANK

Sign a:\é Dﬁknow]edged idfifteenth day of July, 2014
BY: 3 ’ y' A x& W
Name: Michele M MHatl ' GEORGE E 0%&

Title: Consume‘ Lzan Offi cer

m 290

Print Name: John Gro

WITNESS:

Print Name: Karen Loeh
staTEOF,__LLL (wo ! yas
COUNTYOF._ (epé& )

On_PUACsl | 20iY beforeme Fapta £. (ol m f~ _ the undersigned, a Notary
Public in and for saxd' state personally appeared, GEORGE E DRACEL, Tersonatly known 1o me {or__
proved 1o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) 1g.be the pcrson(s) vhese name(s e subscribed to

the within instruments and acknowlc&m o me tha e/they execuled t1e came ig hisher/their
authorized capacity(ies), and that by(hisfhérfiheir signature(s} on the instrumeit the pcrson(s) or the entity
upon behalf of which the person(s) acted executed the instrument.
WITHESS my d and officia NOTARY STAMP OR SEAL

,@{A"' Loane

Notary Public in and for said County and State
“OFFICIAL SEAL" N
Franik . (ole man . FRANK R. COLEMAN
. NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

My.GCammission Expires 2/7/2018

e ol B e ame o ol

iy B B &

et < e e S M o B 2

i s ei———————




1426215046 Page: 5 of 5

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Tax Id Number(s): 27-032412-002-0000

Land Situated in the Countv =i Cook in the State of IL

Lot 65 in Heritage Unit Number 2, 071n1g a subdivision of part of the West 1/2 of the Southeast 1/4 and
part of the East 1/2 of the Southwest 1/4 oi'Section 3, Township 36 North, Range 12 East of the Third
Principal Meridian in Cook County, lllingis,

Commonly known as: 14109 YORKTOWN DR, C:LAND PARK, IL 60462

+U04862272+

1371 8/19/2014 79507229/ 1




